Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 14

AMENDMENT OF ENACTMENTS RELATING TO ROADS

The Road Traffic Act 1972

- 82 In section 31(7) (control of dogs on roads), for the words " county council or a town " there shall be substituted the words " regional or islands ".
- 83 In section 35(5)(b) (control of use of footpaths and bridleways for motor vehicle trials), for the words " county council or town " there shall be substituted the words " regional or islands ".
- 84 In section 38(5)(b) (powers of Secretary of State and local authorities as to giving road safety information and training), for the words " county council or town " there shall be substituted the words " regional or islands ".
- 85 In section 43 (tests of satisfactory condition of vehicles other than goods vehicles to which section 45 applies), in subsection (3), for the word " county " there shall be substituted the words " regional or islands area " and the words " or of a large burgh (within the meaning of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1947)" shall cease to have effect "
- 86 In section 55(7), for the words " county or burgh " there shall be substituted the words " region or islands area ".
- 87 In section 196(1) (general interpretation provisions), in the definition of "highway authority", in paragraph (b), for the words from " county " to " therein " there shall be substituted the words " regional or islands council ".
- 88 Section 197 (effect of certain references to Scottish local authorities) shall cease to have effect.